

CS DJ 1015/22
ANAND PRASAD Vs. KRISHNA PRASAD

02.02.2023

Present: Sh.Anil Kumar Adv. Ld. LAC for plaintiff.

No report has been filed by the SDM, Amar Colony, New Delhi despite service.

Issue B/W in the sum of Rs.5000/- against SDM, Amar Colony, New Delhi under Order 16 Rule 10 CPC with direction to file the status report.

Put up on **27.04.2023**.

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-02(SE)/District Courts, Saket,
New Delhi/02.02.2023

At this stage, Mohd. Khalid, Delhi Civil Defence on behalf of SDM appears. However, no report is filed.

Put up on the date fixed i.e. **27.04.2023**.

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-02(SE)/District Courts, Saket,
New Delhi/02.02.2023

pk