

CS DJ 1015/22
ANAND PRASAD Vs. KRISHNA PRASAD

27.05.2023

Present: Sh.Anil Sharma Adv. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh.Sanjay Jha, SDM, Sarita Vihar, New Delhi in
person.

Seen the report.

He is warned to be careful in future and warrants of
arrest against him are cancelled. He seeks time to file report.

Let the same be filed by next date.

Put up for further proceedings on **28.07.2023**.

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-02(SE)/District Courts, Saket,
New Delhi/27.05.2023

pk