

CS DJ 1015/22
ANAND PRASAD
Vs.
KRISHNA PRASAD

28.07.2023

Present : Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Sachin Sehrawat, Jr. Asstt. from the office of SDM,
Sarita Vihar.

Report is filed by SDM, Sarita Vihar.

Seen the report of SDM.

Issue notice under Order 33 Rule 1 CPC to the defendants
without PF.

Put up for **13.09.2023**.

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-02/(SE), District Courts, Saket,
New Delhi/28.07.2023

ks