

CS DJ 1015/22  
ANAND PRASAD Vs. KRISHNA PRASAD

**01.11.2023**

Present: Sh.Anil Kumar Adv. Ld.counsel for plaintiff.

None for both defendants despite service by way of  
affixation.

**Defendants are proceeded exparte.**

Put up for exparte evidence on **08.02.2024.**

**(Munish Markan)**  
**ADJ-02(SE)/District Courts, Saket,**  
**New Delhi/01.11.2023**

pk