

CS DJ 1015/22
ANAND PRASAD
Vs.
KRISHNA PRASAD

08.02.2024

Present : Sh. Anil Kumar Adv., Ld. LAC for plaintiff with PW1

Sh. Anand Prasad in person.

Defendant is ex-parte.

PW1 is examined and discharged.

Vide statement of plaintiff, PE is closed.

Time sought to lead final arguments.

Put up for final arguments on **05.03.2024**.

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-02/(SE), District Courts, Saket,
New Delhi/08.02.2024

ks