

CS DJ 1015/22  
ANAND PRASAD Vs. KRISHNA PRASAD

**05.03.2024**

Present: Sh.Anil Kumar Adv. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

**Defendant is exparte.**

Part final arguments heard.

Put up for further final arguments on **14.03.2024**.

**(Munish Markan)**  
**ADJ-02(SE)/District Courts, Saket,**  
**New Delhi/05.03.2024**

pk