

CS DJ No.1015/2022
Anand Prasad Vs. Krishna Prasad & Anr.

08.05.2024

Present: Plaintiff with LAC Sh. Anil Kumar.

**Both the defendants are already proceeded against
ex-parte vide order dated 01.11.2023.**

Final arguments heard in part.

Adjournment is sought by counsel for plaintiff for addressing remaining final arguments. In the interest of justice, adjournment is granted.

Put up on **30.05.2024** for remaining final arguments.

(Navita Kumari Bagha)
ADJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/08.05.2024 (Sushil)