

**CS DJ No.1015/2022**  
**Anand Prasad Vs. Krishna Prasad & Anr.**

**30.05.2024**

Present: LAC Sh. Anil Kumar for Plaintiff.

**Defendant No.1 & 2 are already proceeded against  
ex-parte vide order dated 01.11.2023.**

The plaintiff has already filed application U/O.6 R.17  
CPC.

However, it is submitted by counsel for plaintiff that due  
to technical reason, he wants to withdraw the aforesaid application  
filed U/O.6 R.17 CPC on 29.05.2024. He has prayed for granting  
liberty to file fresh application. His statement in this regard is  
recorded separately.

So, in view of his statement, the **aforesaid application  
U/O.6 R.17 CPC, filed on 29.05.2024, is dismissed as withdrawn**  
with liberty to file fresh application as per law.

Put up on **25.07.2024** for final arguments.

**(Navita Kumari Bagha)**  
**DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court**  
**New Delhi/30.05.2024** (Sushil)