

CS DJ No.1015/2022
Anand Prasad Vs. Krishna Prasad & Anr.

05.09.2024

**Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day leave before
lunch today.**

Present: Proxy Counsel Sh. Hariom Nagar for Sh. Anil Kumar
Sharma, Counsel for Plaintiff.

Defendants are already ex-parte.

As per directions of Ld. Presiding Officer, put up on

03.10.2024 for proper order.

READER/05.09.2024