

Item No. 15

**CS DJ No. 1015/22
Anand Prasad v. Krishan Prasad**

25.08.2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

**Present: Plaintiff in person.
None for defendant.**

Submissions heard. Record perused.

On request, list the case for final arguments on
13.11.2025.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]
District Judge – 02
South-East, Saket, Delhi
25.08.2025 / bh**