

Item No. 17

CS DJ No. 1015/22
Anand Prasad v. Krishna Prasad

13.11.2025

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar, learned LAC for plaintiff.

Sh. Sunil Kumar, learned counsel for both the defendants.

Defendant nos. 1 and 2 have already been proceeded against ex-parte vide order dated 01.11.2023.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Learned counsel for defendant submits that he was not aware about this case. He further submits that he will move appropriate application, if required.

On request, case is adjourned.

List the case with connected matter for final arguments on 02.03.2026.

[Kuldeep Narayan]
District Judge – 02
South-East, Saket, Delhi
13.11.2025 / bh