

**Item No.24**

**CS DJ No.1015/2022  
Anand Prasad Vs. Krishna Prasad**

**14.03.2026**

**File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday on account of Notification No. 64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.**

**Present: Sh. Anil Kumar, learned LAC for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.**

**Sh. Manish Ambawata, learned proxy counsel for  
Sh. Sunil Kumar, learned counsel for both the  
defendants.**

**Submissions heard. Record perused.**

**Vide order dated 01.11.2023, both the defendants  
have already been proceeded against ex-parte.**

**Learned proxy counsel for both the defendants  
submits that the main counsel will move appropriate application  
within a week from today with advance copy thereof to the  
opposite side.**

**Plaintiff may file reply to the said application on or  
before the next date of hearing with advance copy thereof to the  
opposite side.**

**List the case for final arguments on 20.07.2026.**

**[Kuldeep Narayan]  
DJ-02, South-East,  
Saket Court, New Delhi  
14.03.2026/sk**